

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY  
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2208 of 2025**

=====

**FORNNAX TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED**

**Versus**

**PATEL KALPESH ISHWARBHAI PARTNER OF M/S. CLASSIC RUBBER &  
ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**DR RAJESH H ACHARYA(2233) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MS POOJA O ACHARYA(9849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MR.UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 19/11/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2.

At the request of learned advocate for the respective parties to enable respondent Nos.1 and 2, to file reply and Vakalatnama. The matter is adjourned to 21.11.2025. I.R. granted by the trial Court is extended up to 24.11.2025.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**