

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2208 of 2025**

=====

FORNNAX TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

PATEL KALPESH ISHWARBHAI PARTNER OF M/S. CLASSIC RUBBER &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DR RAJESH H ACHARYA(2233) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS POOJA O ACHARYA(9849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR YOGESHKUMAR A RATANPARA(7260) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR. UTKARSH SHARMA. APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**Date : 18/12/2025****ORAL ORDER**

By the consent of learned advocates for both the respective parties, upon instruction of the parties, cutting chamber part of the disputed property as referred by the learned advocate for the applicant at page No.49 of the paper-book be removed and same be sealed and rest of the machinery be handedover to the present respondent in presence of the police party within 10 days from today. The parties are directed to cooperate the police department in removing the cutting chamber part and seal the same separately. Panchnama to that effect may also be drawn.

Stand over to 09.01.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)