

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2208 of 2025**

=====

FORNNAX TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

PATEL KALPESH ISHWARBHAI PARTNER OF M/S. CLASSIC RUBBER &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHIT TOLIA, SENIOR COUNSEL with DR RAJESH H

ACHARYA(2233) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS POOJA O ACHARYA(9849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR YOGESHKUMAR A RATANPARA(7260) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR BHARGAV PANDYA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/03/2026

ORDER

1. Today, learned Senior Counsel Mr. Harshit Tolia has referred to the order of this Court dated 18.12.2025.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Yogeshkumar A. Ratanpara has taken an objection to the continuation of interim relief granted stating that the order is adverse against the applicant.
3. Since the matter requires final hearing on merits, the raised contention would be considered at the

relevant time. In the interregnum period, the interim relief granted earlier to continue with a direction to both the sides to be prepared for hearing on APRIL 7, 2026.

4. Let the matter be listed on **APRIL 7, 2026.**

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE / DB # 41